(e) (1) Commencing with the first fiscal year following the enactment of this article, on July 1 of each year, the Department of Finance shall determine the 
annual per-ESA deposit amount for the upcoming school year. The per-ESA deposit amount for the 2027-28 fiscal year shall be seventeen thousand dollars ($17,000). 
In each following fiscal year, the Department of Finance shall calculate the annual per-ESA deposit amount by dividing the figure in subparagraph (A) by the figure 
in subparagraph (B). This amount shall then be adjusted pursuant to paragraph (3) of subdivision (d) of Section 69995.3.